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Scope and Content

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL FILES

These Presidential historical materials are in the custody of the National Archives and Records Administration under the provisions of Title 1 of the
Presidential Recordings and Materials Preservation Act of 1974 (44 U.S.S. 211 note), and implementing regulations. In accordance with the act and
regulations, archivists reviewed the file group to identify private or personal as well as non-historical items. Such items, if found, have been
withdrawn for return to the individual with primary proprietary or commemorative interest in them.

Materials covered by this act have been archivally processed and are described in this finding aid. Items that are security classified or otherwise
restricted under the act and regulations have been removed and placed in a closed file. A Document Withdrawal Record (NA Form 1421) has been
placed in the front of each folder describing each withdrawn item. Employees of the National Archives will review periodically the unclassified
portions of closed materials for the purpose of opening those which no longer require restrictions. Classified documents may be reviewed for
declassification under authority of Executive Order 12958 in response to Mandatory Review Requests (NA Form 14020) submitted by the researcher.

REMOTE ARCHIVES CAPTURE PROJECT FILE

The Remote Archives Capture Project (RAC) contains scans of documents opened in whole or in part by the Remote Archives Capture
declassification program from those collections that are not yet open for research or were exempted from declassification during initial processing.
Under the RAC Project, over 490,000 pages of documents at the Nixon Library were scanned and transmitted to Washington for declassification
review. Periodically, the reviewed material is returned to the Library and processed by Library staff as part of our on-going declassification efforts.

Approximate cubic measurement of materials: Approximately 1 cubic foot
Approximate number of pages: 1700 pages



Box

Folder

Country Files - Latin America

768

769

770

771

772

773

774

775

776

777
779

[Argentina]
[Argentina]
[Argentina]
[Bolivia]
[Bolivia]
[Bolivia]
Brazil Vol |
Brazil IV
Chile Vol |
Chile Vol |
Chile Vol 11
Chile Vol 11
Chile Vol IV
Chile Vol IV
Chile Vol VI
Chile Vol VI
Chile

Columbia Vol |

National Security Council Files Folder Title List

Date

Through August 1970

1973-1974

January 1969-December 31, 1969
January 1969-December 31, 1969
January 1, 1970-November 1970
January 1, 1970-November 1970
March 1971-May 1971

March 1971-May 1971
September 1- December 31, 1971
January 1-December 31, 1972

Extent

[1 of 2]
[1of 2]
[1 of 4]
[2 of 4]
[1 of 4]
[2 of 4]
[1 of 4]
[2 of 4]
[1of 2]
[1of 2]

[1 of 2]



Box

Folder

Country Files - Latin America

780

781

782

784

785

Costa Rica

Cuba Vol |

Cuba Vol |

Cuba Vol Il

Cuba Vol Il

Cuba Vol Il11

Cuba Vol IV

Cuba Vol IV

Soviet Naval Activity in Cuba Waters Vol | (Cienfuegos)
Soviet Naval Activity in Cuba Waters Vol | (Cienfuegos)
Soviet Naval Activity in Cuba Waters Vol | (Cienfuegos)
Soviet Naval Activity in Cuba Waters Vol Il (Cienfuegos)
Overhead Reconnaissance of Possible Cuban Missile Sites
Ecuador Vol |

Ecuador Vol |

El Salvador Vol |

Guatemala Vol |

Guatemala Vol |

Guyana Vol |

Haiti Vol |

Date

1969
1969
1970
1970
1971
1972
1972

1969-1972
1969-1972

Extent

[10f 2]
[10of 2]
[2 of 2]
[1of 2]
[2 of 2]
[10of 2]
[10of 2]
[2 of 2]
[1 of 3]
[2 of 3]
[3 of 3]

[1 of 2]

[2 of 2]

[1 of 2]
[2 of 2]



Box

Folder

Country Files - Latin America

786

787
790

791

793
794

795

797

798
799

Honduras Vol |

Honduras-Salvador Dispute

Mexico Vol |

Panama Vol |

Panama Vol |

Panama Vol Il

Panama Vol Il

Peru (No IPC) Vol 1l

Peru Vol I IPC Hikenlooper Amendment
Peru IPC DAD International Petroleum Company Issues
Peru Vol Il Hikenlooper Amendment
Peru Vol Il Hikenlooper Amendment
Latin America- General Vol |

Latin America- General Vol 1l

Latin America- General Vol Il

Latin America Speech

Date

January 1969-December 31, 1969
January 1969-February 28, 1970
January 1969-February 28, 1970
March 1, 1970-December 31, 1971
March 1, 1970-December 31, 1971
July 1970-December 31, 1971
January 21-March 31, 1969

April 1-

April 1-

January through July, 1969
September through October, 1969
November 1969-May 1970
October 31, 1969

Extent

[10f 2]
[1of 2]
[2 of 2]
[10of 2]
[2 of 2]
[2 of 3]
[10f 2]

[1 of 3]

[2 of 3]

[2 of 2]
[4 of 4]



Box

Folder

For the President's Files (Winston Lord) - China Trip/Vietnam

846

847

848
849

850
851

852

853

Book Il China visit Record of previous visits arranged by
subject matter [part 1]

Book 111" China trip - Record of previous visits

Book IV The President Readings on Mao Tse-tung and Chou
En-lai

Book V-a

Book VI China Trip Reading materials

State Department briefing book Book | [Part I]

China exchanges

China exchanges

China exchanges

China exchanges

China exchanges

Briefing book for HAK's Oct. 1971 trip POLO 1l [Part I1]
Memcons HAK Visit

SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. 1l

SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. 111

SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. IV

SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. V

SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. VII

Date Extent

[1971]

July - Nov. 1971
Feb. 1972

Oct. 1971

[Feb. 1972]

July-October 20, 1971

October 20-[December 31, 1971]

January 1-February 29, 1972

March 1-June 24, 1972

June 25-October 17, 1972 [1of 2]

19-23 June 1972

[Oct. 1969 - Feb. 1970]
[March 1970]

[March - April 1970]
[May - Sept. 1970]
[April - June 1971]



Box

Folder

For the President's Files (Winston Lord) - China Trip/Vietnam

854

855

856

857

858

859
860

861

SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE

SENSITIVE
Vietnamese

SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE
SENSITIVE

Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.

Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.
Camp David - Vol.

CAMP DAVID MEMOS
CAMP DAVID MEMOS

X

Xl

X1

XV

XV

XVI

XVII

XVIII

XIX

XX [Part 2]
XXI (1)
XXI (2)
XXI Briefings of South

XXII (2)

XXII1 (1) [Jan. 1973]
XX Haig-Thieu mtgs
XXIV

Date Extent

[July - Aug. 1971]
[July - Sept. 1971]
[Oct. 71 - May 72]
[May - July 1972]
[July - Aug. 1972]
[Aug. 1972]

[Aug. - Sept. 1972]
[Sept. 1972]

[Oct. 1972]

[Oct. 1972]

[Oct. - Nov. 1972]
[Nov. 1972]
November 20-25, 1972

[1 of 2]

[Dec.1972]

December 19-20, 1972
[Jan 14-23, 1973]
1969-1970

[1 of 2]

January-June 1971



Box

Folder

For the President's Files (Winston Lord) - China Trip/Vietnam

863
867

867

869

870

871

872

CAMP DAVID MEMCONS
CAMP DAVID 1972 HAK I
CAMP DAVID 1972 HAKII
CAMP DAVID 1972 HAK I
CAMP DAVID CABLES
Camp David Cables

Camp David Cables

Camp David Cables

Camp David Cables

Camp David Cables

CAMP DAVID CABLES
CAMP DAVID CABLES

Washington-Saigon Consultations on President's January 25,
1972 Speech

EL TORO
ENCORE, President's speech January 25, 1972
VIETNAM ELECTIONS

Date

1969-1970

May 2-October 7, 1972
May 2-October 7, 1972
May 2-October 7, 1972

October 1969-December 31, 1971

January 1-July 31, 1972
August-September 1972
October 1972
November 1972
December 1972
January 1-16, 1973
January 17-23, 1973

September 1971-February 15, 1972

Extent

[1 of 5]
[2 of 5]
[5 of 5]
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