

# NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL FILES Systematic Review Opening July 21, 2011



Materials released through the Remote Archives Capture Project (RAC)

## **Scope and Content**

### NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL FILES

These Presidential historical materials are in the custody of the National Archives and Records Administration under the provisions of Title 1 of the Presidential Recordings and Materials Preservation Act of 1974 (44 U.S.S. 211 note), and implementing regulations. In accordance with the act and regulations, archivists reviewed the file group to identify private or personal as well as non-historical items. Such items, if found, have been withdrawn for return to the individual with primary proprietary or commemorative interest in them.

Materials covered by this act have been archivally processed and are described in this finding aid. Items that are security classified or otherwise restricted under the act and regulations have been removed and placed in a closed file. A Document Withdrawal Record (NA Form 1421) has been placed in the front of each folder describing each withdrawn item. Employees of the National Archives will review periodically the unclassified portions of closed materials for the purpose of opening those which no longer require restrictions. Classified documents may be reviewed for declassification under authority of Executive Order 12958 in response to Mandatory Review Requests (NA Form 14020) submitted by the researcher.

### REMOTE ARCHIVES CAPTURE PROJECT FILE

The Remote Archives Capture Project (RAC) contains scans of documents opened in whole or in part by the Remote Archives Capture declassification program from those collections that are not yet open for research or were exempted from declassification during initial processing. Under the RAC Project, over 490,000 pages of documents at the Nixon Library were scanned and transmitted to Washington for declassification review. Periodically, the reviewed material is returned to the Library and processed by Library staff as part of our on-going declassification efforts.

Approximate cubic measurement of materials: Approximately 1 cubic foot

Approximate number of pages: 1700 pages

# **National Security Council Files Folder Title List**

Box	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Date</u>	<b>Extent</b>
Country Files - Latin America			
768	[Argentina]		
	[Argentina]		
769	[Argentina]		
770	[Bolivia]		
	[Bolivia]		
	[Bolivia]		
771	Brazil Vol I	Through August 1970	[1 of 2]
772	Brazil IV	1973-1974	[1 of 2]
773	Chile Vol I	January 1969-December 31, 1969	[1 of 4]
	Chile Vol I	January 1969-December 31, 1969	[2 of 4]
774	Chile Vol II	January 1, 1970-November 1970	[1 of 4]
	Chile Vol II	January 1, 1970-November 1970	[2 of 4]
775	Chile Vol IV	March 1971-May 1971	[1 of 4]
	Chile Vol IV	March 1971-May 1971	[2 of 4]
776	Chile Vol VI	September 1- December 31, 1971	[1 of 2]
	Chile Vol VII	January 1-December 31, 1972	[1 of 2]
777	Chile		
779	Columbia Vol I		[1 of 2]

<b>Box</b>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Extent</u>	
Country Fi	Country Files - Latin America			
	Costa Rica		[1 of 2]	
780	Cuba Vol I	1969	[1 of 2]	
	Cuba Vol I	1969	[2 of 2]	
	Cuba Vol II	1970	[1 of 2]	
	Cuba Vol II	1970	[2 of 2]	
781	Cuba Vol III	1971	[1 of 2]	
	Cuba Vol IV	1972	[1 of 2]	
	Cuba Vol IV	1972	[2 of 2]	
782	Soviet Naval Activity in Cuba Waters Vol I (Cienfuegos)		[1 of 3]	
	Soviet Naval Activity in Cuba Waters Vol I (Cienfuegos)		[2 of 3]	
	Soviet Naval Activity in Cuba Waters Vol I (Cienfuegos)		[3 of 3]	
	Soviet Naval Activity in Cuba Waters Vol II (Cienfuegos)			
	Overhead Reconnaissance of Possible Cuban Missile Sites			
784	Ecuador Vol I	1969-1972	[1 of 2]	
	Ecuador Vol I	1969-1972	[2 of 2]	
	El Salvador Vol I			
785	Guatemala Vol I		[1 of 2]	
	Guatemala Vol I		[2 of 2]	
	Guyana Vol I			
	Haiti Vol I			

<b>Box</b>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Date</u>	<b>Extent</b>
Country Fil	es - Latin America		
786	Honduras Vol I		
	Honduras-Salvador Dispute		
787	Mexico Vol I	January 1969-December 31, 1969	[1 of 2]
790	Panama Vol I	January 1969-February 28, 1970	[1 of 2]
	Panama Vol I	January 1969-February 28, 1970	[2 of 2]
791	Panama Vol II	March 1, 1970-December 31, 1971	[1 of 2]
	Panama Vol II	March 1, 1970-December 31, 1971	[2 of 2]
793	Peru (No IPC) Vol II	July 1970-December 31, 1971	[2 of 3]
794	Peru Vol I IPC Hikenlooper Amendment	January 21-March 31, 1969	[1 of 2]
	Peru IPC DAD International Petroleum Company Issues		
795	Peru Vol II Hikenlooper Amendment	April 1-	[1 of 3]
	Peru Vol II Hikenlooper Amendment	April 1-	[2 of 3]
797	Latin America- General Vol I	January through July, 1969	
	Latin America- General Vol II	September through October, 1969	
798	Latin America- General Vol III	November 1969-May 1970	[2 of 2]
799	Latin America Speech	October 31, 1969	[4 of 4]

<b>Box</b>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Date</u>	<b>Extent</b>
For the President's Files (Winston Lord) - China Trip/Vietnam			
846	Book II China visit Record of previous visits arranged by subject matter [part I]	[1971]	
847	Book III China trip - Record of previous visits	July - Nov. 1971	
	Book IV The President Readings on Mao Tse-tung and Chou	Feb. 1972	
	En-lai		
	Book V-a		
	Book VI China Trip Reading materials	Oct. 1971	
848	State Department briefing book Book I [Part I]	[Feb. 1972]	
849	China exchanges	July-October 20, 1971	
	China exchanges	October 20-[December 31, 1971]	
	China exchanges	January 1-February 29, 1972	
	China exchanges	March 1-June 24, 1972	
850	China exchanges	June 25-October 17, 1972	[1 of 2]
851	Briefing book for HAK's Oct. 1971 trip POLO II [Part II]		
	Memcons HAK Visit	19-23 June 1972	
852	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. II	[Oct. 1969 - Feb. 1970]	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. III	[March 1970]	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. IV	[March - April 1970]	
853	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. V	[May - Sept. 1970]	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. VII	[April - June 1971]	

<b>Box</b>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Date</u>	<b>Extent</b>
For the President's Files (Winston Lord) - China Trip/Vietnam			
854	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. X	[July - Aug. 1971]	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XI	[July - Sept. 1971]	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XIII	[Oct. 71 - May 72]	[1 of 2]
855	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XIV	[May - July 1972]	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XV	[July - Aug. 1972]	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XVI	[Aug. 1972]	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XVII	[Aug Sept. 1972]	
856	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XVIII	[Sept. 1972]	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XIX	[Oct. 1972]	
857	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XX [Part 2]	[Oct. 1972]	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XXI (1)	[Oct Nov. 1972]	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XXI (2)	[Nov. 1972]	
858	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XXI Briefings of South Vietnamese	November 20-25, 1972	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XXII (2)	[Dec.1972]	
859	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XXIII (1) [Jan. 1973]		
860	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XXIII Haig-Thieu mtgs	December 19-20, 1972	
	SENSITIVE Camp David - Vol. XXIV	[Jan 14-23, 1973]	[1 of 2]
861	CAMP DAVID MEMOS	1969-1970	
	CAMP DAVID MEMOS	January-June 1971	

<b>Box</b>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Date</u>	<b>Extent</b>
For the Pres	ident's Files (Winston Lord) - China Trip/Vietnam		
863	CAMP DAVID MEMCONS	1969-1970	
867	CAMP DAVID 1972 HAK II	May 2-October 7, 1972	[1 of 5]
	CAMP DAVID 1972 HAK II	May 2-October 7, 1972	[2 of 5]
867	CAMP DAVID 1972 HAK II	May 2-October 7, 1972	[5 of 5]
869	CAMP DAVID CABLES	October 1969-December 31, 1971	
	Camp David Cables	January 1-July 31, 1972	
	Camp David Cables	August-September 1972	
870	Camp David Cables	October 1972	
	Camp David Cables	November 1972	
	Camp David Cables	December 1972	
871	CAMP DAVID CABLES	January 1-16, 1973	
	CAMP DAVID CABLES	January 17-23, 1973	
872	Washington-Saigon Consultations on President's January 25, 1972 Speech		
	EL TORO		
	ENCORE, President's speech January 25, 1972	September 1971-February 15, 1972	
	VIETNAM ELECTIONS		